WESTLOCKCONTROLS.COM A business of Crane Co.
DIGITAL EPIC D200
A NON-CONTACT POSITION TRANSMITTER
WITH HART® 7 PROTOCOL
NEW!
2 |
WESTLOCK CONTROLS
MONITORING AND CONTROL CAPABILITY

with a variety of switches and sensors to provide the optimum
combination and ideal solution for each application. See
ordering guide for available switch options.
SETUP, OPTIONS AND RATINGS
Setup, calibration and operation:
HART® DD or FDT® DTM can be used to configure, calibrate and
perform advance diagnostics functions on the device.
10 |
ORDERING GUIDE
DIGITAL EPIC D200
Base Model
D241 Intrinsically Safe/Non-Incendive - Aluminium encl., (2) conduits, 12 pt. terminal strip
D251 Intrinsically Safe/Non-Incendive - 316 stainless steel encl., (2) conduits, 12 pt. terminal strip
D261 Explosionproof / Flameproof - Screw-on cover, aluminium encl., (2) conduits, 10 pt. terminal strip
D271 Explosionproof / Flameproof - Screw-on cover, 316 stainless steel encl., (2) conduits, 10 pt. terminal strip
D281 Explosionproof / Flameproof - Bolted cover, aluminium encl., (2) conduits, 12 pt. terminal strip (exceptions noted in switch options)
D291 Explosionproof / Flameproof - Bolted cover, 316 stainless steel encl., (2) conduits, 12 pt. terminal strip (exceptions noted in switch options)
Continuous Rotary Position Sensing Option with Shaft Option
NP Potentiometer with NAMUR Output Shaft
NT Non-Contact Sensor with NAMUR Output Shaft
SP Potentiometer with Standard Output Shaft
ST Non-Contact Sensor with Standard Output Shaft
End-of-Travel Feedback Switch Option
0000 No end-of-travel switch confirmation required
2M04 (2) DPDT mechanical switches, (3) conduits (D261/D271) or (4) conduits (D281/D291), 16 pt. terminal strip - D261/D271/D281/D291 only
2M06 (2) SPDT Magnum XT-90 proximity switches* - D261/D271/D281/D291 only
2M08 (2) P&F NJ2-V3-N inductive proximity sensors
2M09 (2) SPDT mechanical switches with gold contacts (requires suitable barrier for Div. 2 installation)
2M12 (2) SPDT Magnum XT-90 proximity switches with rhodium contacts*
4M06 (4) SPDT Magnum XT-90 proximity switches*, (4) conduits, high cover, 16 pt. terminal strip - D281/D291 only
4M08 (4) NJ2-V3-N inductive proximity sensors, (4) conduits, high cover, 16 pt. terminal strip - D281/D291 only
4M09 (4) SPDT mechanical switches, (4) conduits, high cover, 16 pt. terminal strip (requires suitable barrier for Div. 2 installation) -D281/D291 only
4M12 (4) SPDT Magnum XT-90 proximity switches*, (4) conduits, high cover, 16 pt. terminal strip - D281/D291 only
Westlock Signature Beacon
BY Black Open/Yellow Closed
RG Green Open/Red Closed
FE Black Open/Yellow Closed French/English
LP Low-Profile Black Open/Yellow Closed
B1 3-Way 90° B1 Flow Path
B3 3-Way 90° B3 Flow Path
B5 3-Way 90° B5 Flow Path
B7 3-Way 90° B7 Flow Path
B9 3-Way 90° B9 Flow Path
FC Flat Cover (no beacon)
Approval Options
NS NEC/ATEX/IEC Intrinsically Safe (IS) and NEC Nonincendive (NI)- D231, D241, D251 only
EX NEC/ATEX/IEC Explosionproof/Flameproof and NEC Nonincendive (NI)- D261, D271, D281, D291 only
Conduit Options
2 M20 (Quantity based on switch options)
3 3/4” NPT (Quantity based on switch options)
D281 NP 4M02 RG EX 2 =  Model Number D281NP4M02RGEX2
*Magnum Proximity Switch Application Note:
For 24 VDC service below 1 Watt, M12 (Rhodium Magnum) is recommended
For 24 VDC service above 1 Watt, M06 (Tungsten Magnum) is recommended
 | 11
ORDERING GUIDE
DIGITAL EPIC D200 WITH SOLENOID OPTION
Base Model
D230 Intrinsically Safe/Non-Incendive - Resin encl., (2) conduits, clear cover, 12 pt. terminal strip, Falcon interface
D240 Intrinsically Safe/Non-Incendive - Aluminum encl., (2) conduits, 12 pt. terminal strip, Falcon interface
D250 Intrinsically Safe/Non-Incendive - 316 stainless steel encl., (2) conduits, 12 pt. terminal strip, Falcon interface
D260 Explosionproof /Flameproof - Screw-on cover, aluminium encl., (2) conduits and (1) male fitting, 14 pt. terminal strip
D270 Explosionproof / Flameproof - Screw-on cover, 316 stainless steel encl., (2) conduits and (1) male fitting, 14 pt. terminal strip
D280 Explosionproof / Flameproof - Bolted cover, aluminium encl., (3) conduits**** and (1) male fitting, 16 pt. terminal strip (exceptions noted in switch options)
D290 Explosionproof / Flameproof - Bolted cover, 316 stainless steel encl., (3) conduits**** and (1) male fitting, 16 pt. terminal strip (exceptions noted in switch options)
Continuous Rotary Position Sensing Option with Shaft Option
NP Potentiometer with NAMUR Output Shaft
NT Non-Contact Sensor with NAMUR Output Shaft
SP Potentiometer with Standard Output Shaft
ST Magnetoresistive Non-Contact Sensor with Standard Output Shaft
End-of-Travel Feedback Switch Option
2M04 (2) DPDT mechanical switches - D280/D290 only
2M06 (2) SPDT Magnum XT-90 proximity switches* - D260/D270/D280/D290 only
2M08 (2) P&F NJ2-V3-N inductive proximity sensors
2M09 (2) SPDT mechanical switches with gold contacts (require suitable barrier for Div. 2 installation)
2M12 (2) SPDT Magnum XT-90 proximity switches, rhodium contacts
4M06 (4) SPDT Magnum XT-90 proximity switches, high cover - D280/D290 only
4M08 (4) NJ2-V3-N inductive proximity sensors, high cover - D280/D290 only
4M09 (4) SPDT mechanical switches with gold contacts, high cover - D280/D290 only
4M12 (4) SPDT Magnum XT-90 proximity switches, rhodium contacts, high cover - D280/D290 only
Westlock Signature Beacon
BY Black Open/Yellow Closed
RG Green Open/Red Closed
FE Black Open/Yellow Closed French/English
LP Low-Profile Black Open/Yellow Closed
B1 3-Way 90° B1 Flow Path
B3 3-Way 90° B3 Flow Path
B5 3-Way 90° B5 Flow Path
B7 3-Way 90° B7 Flow Path
B9 3-Way 90° B9 Flow Path
FC Flat Cover (no beacon)
Coil Voltage/Type
I 24 VDC Dual-certified IS/NI (optional for D230, D240, D250 only); entity Vmax=35V, Imax=300mA, Pmax=2.98W, Li=0mH, Ci=0μF
P 24 VDC Dual-certified IS/NI (standard for D230, D240, D250 only); entity Vmax=28V, Imax=115mA, Pmax=1.6W, Li=0mH, Ci=0μF
T 24 VDC Explosionproof, 1.8W, Potted Hub (D260, D270, D280, D290 only)
Z 120 VAC Explosionproof, 1.8W, Potted Hub (D260, D270, D280, D290 only)
Falcon Valve Body
2V3 1.4Cv, 3-Way, Brass 2V7 1.4Cv, 4-Way, Brass
3V3 1.4Cv, 3-Way, Aluminium 3V7 1.4Cv, 4-Way, Aluminium
5V3 1.4Cv, 3-Way, 316 SS 5V7 1.4Cv, 4-Way, 316 SS
3V4 4.3Cv, 3-Way, Aluminium***,** 3V8 4.3Cv, 4-Way, Aluminium **
540 3.5Cv, 3-Way, 316SS** 580 3.5Cv, 4-Way, 316SS**